

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 949 OF 2005

PREMWATI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2443 of 2005
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 07/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Jabir Hasan,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Priya Hingorani,Adv.
Mr.Amar Nath Saini,Adv.
Mr.Vivek Tankha,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported by Mr. Jabir Hasan, learned Advocate that the arguing counsel has developed thyroid gland. Therefore, he prays for an adjournment. List the matters after two weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER