

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 949 OF 2005

PREMWATI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2443 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mr. Baldev Atrey,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded. Order reserved.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master